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Nat.Stk.Yds.

September 13,1979
Weekly cattlereview:

Receipts this week 5,400
Week ago 3,500
Year ago 7,800

Compared to the previous

FEEDERS: (Including
around 1,600 at the regular
Thursday auction.) Feeder
steers and heifers firm to
2.00 higher.

FEEDER STEERS:
Medium frame no. 1 muscle
thickness: 300400 lbs. 99.00-
113.75; 400-500 lbs. 94.00-
99.00; 500-700 lbs. 84.00-90.00.
Scattered lots 700-900 lbs.
67.75-77.50. Medium frame
mixed no. M 350-500 lbs.
85.00-94.00.

week close, slaughter steers
and heifers .50-1.00 higher.
Cows and bulls weak to 1.00
lower. Slaughter supply
mainly choice and mixed
choice and prime 2-4 1050-
1200 lb. steers with several
lots 3-5, around 40 percent
heifers and 15percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
Mixed choice and prime 2-4
1050-1300 lbs. 67.50-68.00; 3-4

FEEDER HEIFERS;
Medium frame no. 1 muscle
thickness; Lot thin 250 lbs.
103.50 ; 300-500 lbs. 82.00-
88.25; 500-700 lbs. 73.00-82.00.
Medium frame no. 1-2
muscle thickness 300-550 lbs.
81.0065.00.

lbs. 66.00-67.00; 3-5
lbs. 65.00-66.00; 4-5

1200-1350 lbs. 62.00-63.00.
Choice 2-4 950-1275 lbs. 66.00-
67.50. Mixed goodand choice

Oklahoma
Cattle

September 13,1979
EstimatedReceipts2-4 900-1200 lbs. 64.00-66.00.

Good 2-3 900-1175 lbs. 61.50-
64.00. Few lots good 2-3 1050-
1150 lb. Holstems 61.00.
Standard to good 2-3 1075-
1400 lb. Holstems 56.50-60.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed choice and prime 2-4

Same Day Last Week

Very active. Feeder cattle
and calves steady. Majority
receipts medium frame no. 1
and mixed no. 1-2 muscle
thickness 400-800 lbs. feeder
steers and 400-600 lbs.
heifers. Good buyer at-
tendance.

FEEDER STEERS:
Medium frame no. 1 muscle
thickness 300400 lbs. 107.00-
113.00, 400-500 lbs. 98.00-
106.00, 500-600 lbs. 88.25-
93.25, two lots 500-520 lbs.
96.25-98.00, lot 515 lbs.
reputation cattle 108.00, 600-
700 lbs. 81.00-85.50, part load
605 lbs. reputation cattle
92.00, 700800 lbs. 79.75-83.50,
800-900 lbs. 75.5080.00. Large
no. 1 750-770 lbs. 79.2582.50,
lot 810 lbs. 77.50; 900-975 lbs.
71.00-74.75.

875-1050 lbs. 65.00-65.75.
Choice 2-4 800-1050 lbs. 63.50-
65.00. Mixed goodand choice
2-3 700-975 lbs. 62.00-63.50.
Good 2-3 700-950 lbs. 60.00-
62.00.

COWS: Utility and com-
mercial 2-4 45.00-50.00,
closing 45.0048.00. Boning
utility 1-2 48.00-52.00, closmg
weeks sales 48.00-51.00.
Cutter 1-246.00-50.00, closmg
46.00-48.00. Canner and low
cutter 1-2 42.0047.00, closmg
£ales 42.0046.00.
" BULLS: Yield grade 1-2
1050-1800 lbs. 56.00-62.00,
closing 56.00-61.00. Yield
grade 1 1450-2200 lbs. 62.00-
63.00, closing 62.00. Medium and Large No. 1

f' "

HARVEYYMMUi "' ■
■ HAY AND STRAW SALE ■
J Will DE DISCONTINUED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. *

■ HOWEVER, WE WILL STILL BUY HAY .

J & STRAW PRIVATELY AND ON ORDERS. JJ For More Information ■
Phone: 215-445-5303 |

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales W§\

1 mile North of Ephrata, PA

OOVYS COWS COWS
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from Ray Kyper, Bob
Kennedy, Dale Brewer and Ed Stover plus local
consigners.

Lots of good Northern Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and VealCalves.
11:00A.M. - Beef Sale Stockers& Feeders

200 to 250 each week.
12:30 P.M. - Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M. - Smalt Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals on the

farm or at our barn or other market information
call: Office 717-733-2444.

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

k market and
package 780 lbs. 79.50.
Medium 1-2375-480 lbs. 92.00-
94.50, lot 533 lbs. 86.25, 600-
800 lbs. 77.5062.00, several
800-940 lbs. 75.25-76.00. Large
No. 1-2 640-730 lbs. 75.75-
80.50.

Medium No. 2 package 658
lbs. 77.60. Large No. 2 lot 590
lbs. 82.90, 675-900 lbs. 73.50-
76.00. Large No. 2 holsteins
800-900 lbs. 65.25-70.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Medium frame no. 1 muscle
thickness part load 360 lbs.
93.00; few 425-490 lbs. 84.25-
86.50, 450-480 lbs. 89.50-93.00,
500-600 lbs. 76.00-84.00, two
part loads 520-570 lbs. 87.50-
90.00. several 600-660 lbs.
74.25-78.50. Medium no. 1-2
few 330-390 lbs. 77.50-78.00,
500-700 lbs. 72.50-75.50.
Medium no. 2 lot 580 lbs.
72.00.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder
calves steady, yearlings
firm to 2.00 higher, steers
open showing the full ad-
vance. Slaughter cows
steady. Bulls steady. Late
sales of Utility and Com-
mercial 2-3 48.75-52.50, low
dressing YG 34 46.0048.50;
Cutter 1-3 46.50-49.50;
Slaughter bulls YG 1-2 1200-
1850 lbs. 58.00-66.00, bulk
60.00-65.00. Salable receipts
this week near 27,600 head
comparedto 20,760 head last
week and 28,205 head a year
ago. Slaughter classes near 6
percent of total receipts and
feeder classes 94 percent.

Four States
Auction

Four States Livestock
Sales, Inc.

Wed., September 5,1979
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

- Steady to slightly higher
prices. Heavy Wts. Holsteins
Good 55.00-56.75; Medium to
54.00. Heifers - Choice 60.00-
62.50; Good 54.00-59.00;
Medium 53.00 Down. Cows -

Very active, $2.00 higher.
High Yield 51.00-54.25;
Average 47.00-50.00; Big
Middle 43.00-46.00; Shelly
43.00 Down. Fat Bulls - $l.OO
higher. Good 59.50-63.75;
Medium 55.00-59.00. Veal
Calves - Mostly steady.
Choice 105.00-108.50; Good
95.00-104.00; Medium 85.00-
94.00; Farm Hfrs. to 132.50;
Farm Bolls to 117.50; Light
& Weak 79.00Down. Lambs -

$2.00 higher. Choice 58.00-
62.00; Good 53.00-57.00;
Medium 52.00Down.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550

lbs. - Very active, steady
prices. Choice 88.00-93.00;
Good 82.00-87.00; Medium
75.0061.00; Culls 74.00Down.
Steers 600650 lbs. - Choice
75.0060.00; Good 70.00-74.00;
Medium 69.00 Down. Heifers
(All Weights) - Choice 85.00-
92.50; Good 75.00-84.00;
Medium 74.00 Down. Bulls -

Choice 85.00-92.00; Good
76.0064.00; Medium 75.00
Down. Dairy Cows to $780.00.
Springing Hfrs. to $1105.00.
Pigs Hd. - $2.00 lower. 20-30
lbs. 10.00-19.00; 4060 lbs.
20.00- Shoats By Lb. to
38.00. Slaughter Hogs -

Steady to $l.OO higher. 200-
230 lbs. 40.0040.60; 240-260
lbs. 39.5040.00; 180-195 lbs.
36.00- Sows - 300600 lbs.
$27.00-33.75.

East Coast
Carlot

September 12,1979
Compared to Tuesday’s

close: prime special fed veal
steady to firm with Mon-
day’s last test. Good and
Choice boningveal generally
steady. Spring lamb 55 lbs.
down firm. Boneless beef
trade slow to develop with
neither side very
aggressive; 90 chem lean
generally steady with last
week’s bulk.

VEALCARCASS-
HIDEON

Prime: (Special Fed) 180-
240 lbs. LTD 179.00-185.00,
steady to firm compared to
Monday.

BONING TYPE -

HIDEON
GoodandChoice

Northeastern Suppliers:
65-75 lbs. LTD 122.00-123.00,
all generally steady; 55-64
lbs. LTD 120.00-121.00; 45-54
lbs. LTD 118.00-119.00; 3544
lbs. LTD 116.00-117.00; 34 lbs.
downLTD 114.00-115.00.

Inshipped: No sales
reported.

SPRING
LAMB CARCASS
Choice & Prime 3-4

2Loads
55 lbs. down 129.00, firm.
55 lbs. down 128.00 part

load.
BONELESSBEEF

4 Loads
90 pet chem lean, fresh

139.00-143.00, gen. steady.
90 pet chem lean, frozen

140.50F.0.8. Northeast.
85 pet chem lean, fresh

128.00.

BEEF TRIMMINGS
ILoad

50 pet chem lean, fresh
56.00 part loads.
CURED AND PROCESSED

MEATS
3Loads

Picnics; 5-7 lbs. 61.00.

G&M
Livestock

Duncansville, Pa.
September 10,1979

Market report-Cattle
higher. Hogslower.

Dairy Cows: 910.00 to
1700.00.

STEERS: High Choice and
Prune 65.00 to 67.10; Good to
Choice 62.00 to 65.00;
Standard to Good 58.00 to
62.00.

_
HEIFERS: High Choice

and Prune 62.00 to 64.00;
Good to Choice 58.00 to 62.00;
Standard 52.00 to 58.00.

FEEDERSTEERS: Good
to Choice 300 to 500 lbs. 80.00
to 117.00; 500 to 700 lbs. 55.00
to 80.00.

BULLS: 1200 to 2340 lbs.
63.00 to 66.90; 900 to 1200 lbs.
58.00 to 63.00.

COWS; High Choice to
Prime 54.00 to 56.75; In-
dividual to 58.00; Good 50.00
to 54.00; Utility46.00 to 50.00;
Cutters 44.00 to 46.00;
Canners Down to 40.00.

CALVES: High to Choice
110.00 to 119.00; Good to
Choice 90.00 to 110.00;
Standard to Good 70.00 to
90.00.

Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls
100.00to 131.00.

Farm Calves: Hoi. Heifers
15C.00 to 201.00.

HOGS: 200 to 240 lbs. 41.00
to 43.00; 170 to 290 lbs. 38.00
to 41.00.

Feeder Pigs: 15 to 30 lbs.
15.00to 24.00.

Feeder Pigs: 30 to 45 lbs.
24.00to 34.00.

SOWS: 30.00to 36.00.
BOARS: 24.00to 34.00.
Lambs: 55.00t066.00.
SHEEP: 25.00t044.00.

Western Maryland
Market

Western Maryland
Stockyards, Inc.

Westminster, Md.
September4,1979

BUTCHER CATTLE:
Mostly cows offered. Fat
Steers - Few offered. Choice
to 63.75; Standard Holsteins
to 59.00; Heifers Choice to
61.50; Cows steady to 50
cents higher! Good Cows
49.50- Standard &

Utility 47.0049.50; Canners
44.50- Shelly 44.00

auction news
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September IS, 1979

Down; Bulls Good 1000-1500
lbs. 56.00-59.25.

BUTCHER HOGS: Light
run. Bulk 220-225 lbs. 39.00-
39.25; 260-280 lbs. 35.00-37.85;
Sows 300-650 lbs. 26.00-30.75;
BOARS 400-600 lbs. 27.00-
27.50.

VEAL CALVES: Prices
steady, few heavy efs. of-
fered. Good-Choice 96.00-
108.00; Standard 80.00-93.00;
Light calves 75.00-85.00;
Weak SiRough 74.00Down.

LAMBS: Prices steady.
Good & Choice 70-100 lbs.
54.00-61.00.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Heifers 80-
105 lbs. 100.00-127.50;
Holstein Bulls Bulk 90-115
lbs. 105.00-126.00; Few 90-100
lbs. 95.00-105.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Good
demand! Stock Steers 500-
700 lbs. Choice 80.00-90.00;
Stock Heifers 500-650 lbs.
Good 62.00-70.00; Stock Bulls
500-700 lbs. Medium 57.00-
62.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS:
Prices mostly steady. By the
head 15-25 lbs. 10.00-23.00; 30-
40 lbs. 19.00-23.00.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, V».
STOCKER, FEEDER,

AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE: Good Light Steer
Calves 95.00 to 104.00;
Medium 90.00 to 95.00; Plain
85.00 and down; Good Heavy
Steers 78.00 to83.50; Medium
73.00 to 78.00; Plain 68.00and
down; Holstein Steers 57.75
to 77.50; Good Slaughter
Steers 67.75 and down; Good
Light Heifer Calves 75.00 to
81.50; Medium 70.00 to 75.00;
Plain 65.00 and down; Good
Heavy Heifers 70.00 to 74.00;
Medium 65.00 to 70.00; Plain
60.00 and down; Slaughter
Cows 44.00 to 51.00; Utilities
38.00 to 43.00; Canners &

Cutters 37.00 and down; Milk
& Stock Cows 725.00 and
down; Stock Bulls 82.00 and
down; Slaughter Bulls 52.00
to 63.75.

CALVES: Veal Calves
118.00 and down; Baby
Calves 127.50and down.

SHEEP& LAMBS: Choice
Blue O 64.50; Good Red O
57.50; Feeder Lambs 58.25 to
68.00; Slaughter Ewes 7.50 to
23.25; Stock Ewes 55.00 and
down. All Buck Lambs
Discounted $l.OO.

HOGS: Top 40.10; Heavy
32.35 to 38.60; light 33.50;
Sows 24.00 to 34.25; Boars
25.00 to 26.50.

SPECIAL
NOTICE

VINTAGESALE STABLES, INC.
12 mites east of Lancaster at Paradise, PA.

Proudly Announces
A BUTCHER HOG

AUCTION
Every Monday
AT 1:00 P.M.

This will be in addition to our regular Wednesday and
Saturday Butcher HogAuctions.

No waiting to unload.
Will receive hogs anytimeMondaymorning.

For More Information Call
L. Robert Frame, Manager

717-442-4181 768-8204
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